
Appendix – 1

Ratio Analysis:

Calculation of Debt to Equity Ratio

Fiscal

Year

Nepal Lube Oil Ltd Dabur Nepal Pvt. Ltd Unilever Nepal Ltd.

Long

Term Debt

Share

Holders'

Equity

Debt to

Equity

Ratio

Long Term

Debt

Share

Holders'

Equity

Debt to

Equity

Ratio

Long

Term

Debt

Share

Holders'

Equity

Debt to

Equity

Ratio

2059/60 17,711,454 40,755,381 43% 663,365,000 257,251,000 258% - 250,400,294 0

2060/61 34,797,970 42,780,394 81% 629,000,000 35,220,400 179% - 324,941,846 0

2061/62 36,258,583 37,142,021 98% 620,462,000 459,785,000 135% - 342,346,849 0

2062/63 - 38,600,276 0 637,766,000 589,945,000 108% - 348,125,009 0

2063/64 - 39,696,607 0 441,163,000 672,137,000 66% - 358,429,113 0

2064/65 - 40,757,037 0 36,481,000 757,701,000 5% - 396,013,822 0

2065/66 - 40,771,762 0 20,789,000 769,686,000 3% - 216,933,296 0



Appendix – 2

Calculation of Total Debt to Total Assets Ratio

Fiscal

Year

Nepal Lube Oil Ltd Dabur Nepal Pvt. Ltd Unilever Nepal Ltd.

Total Debt Total Assets TD as

% of

TA

Total Debt Total Assets TD as

% of

TA

Total Debt Total Assets TD as

% of

TA

2059/60 60,442,304 101,197685 60% 1,052,513,000 1,309,746,000 80% 294,424,548 544,824,842 54%

2060/61 83,258,923 126,039,317 66% 1,239,136,000 1,591,340,000 78% 304,807,478 629,749,324 48%

2061/62 80,043,186 117,185,207 68% 1,559,510,000 2,019,295,000 77% 418,068,601 760,415,540 55%

2062/63 74,765,334 113,365,610 66% 1,542,732,000 2,132,677,000 72% 223,210,331, 571,335,340 39%

2063/64 105,400,027 145,096,634 73% 1,606,606,000 2,278,743,000 71% 426,450,560 784,879,673 54%

2064/65 76,092,996 116,850,033 65% 1,846,956,000 2,244,657,000 66% 543,705,764 939,719,568 58%

2065/66 87,401,867 128,173,629 68% 1,579,102,000 2,348,788,000 67% 882,022,532 1,098,955828 80%



Appendix – 3

Calculation of Long Term Debt to Total Debt Ratio

Fiscal

Year

Nepal Lube Oil Ltd Dabur Nepal Pvt. Ltd Unilever Nepal Ltd.

Total Debt Total Assets LTD as %

of TD

Total Debt Total Assets LTD as %

of TD

Total

Debt

Total Assets LTD as %

of TD

2059/60 17,711,454 60,442,304 29% 663,365,000 1,052,513000 63% - 294,424,548 0

2060/61 34,797,970 83,258,923 42% 629,000,000 1,239,136,000 51% - 304,807,478 0

2061/62 36,258,583` 80,043,186 45% 620,462,000 1,559,510,000 40% - 418,068,601 0

2062/63 - 74,765,334 0 637,766,000 1,542,732,000 41% - 223,210,331 0

2063/64 - 105,400,027 0 441,163,000 1,606,606,00000 27% - 426,450,560 0

2064/65 - 76,092,996 0 36,481,000 1,846,956,000 3% - 543,705,764 0

2065/66 - 87,401,867 0 20,789,000 1,579,102,000 1% - 882,022,532 0



Appendix – 4

Calculation of Long Term Debt to Capital Employed Ratio

Appendix –
5

Calculation

of Interest

Coverage Ratio

Fiscal

Year

Nepal Lube Oil Ltd Dabur Nepal Pvt. Ltd Unilever Nepal Ltd.

Long Term

Debt

Capital

Employed

TD as %

of TA

Long Term

Debt

Capital

Employed

TD as %

of TA

Long

Term

Debt

Capital

Employed

TD as

% of

TA

2059/60 17,711,454 58,466,835 30% 663,365,000 920,916,000 72% - 250,400,294 0

2060/61 34,797,970 77,578,364 45% 629,000,000 981,204,000 64% - 324,941,846 0

2061/62 36,258,583 73,400,504 49% 620,462,000 1,080,247,000 57% - 342,346,849 0

2062/63 - 38,600,276 0 637,766,000 1,227,711,000 52% - 348,125,009 0

2063/64 - 39,696,607 0 441,163,000 1,113,300,000 50% - 358,429,113 0

2064/65 - 40,757,037 0 36,481,000 794,182,000 5% - 396,013,822 0

2065/66 - 40,771,762 0 20,789,000 790,475,000 3% - 316,933,296 0



Fiscal

Year

Nepal Lube Oil Ltd Dabur Nepal Pvt. Ltd \Unilever Nepal Ltd.

EBIT Interest Ratio in

times

EBIT Interest Ratio in

times

EBIT Interest Ratio

in

times

2059/60 14,726,283 2,629,598 5.60 169,495,000 88,908,000 1.91 136,349,302 - 0

2060/61 9,307,783 3,321,787 2.80 243,768,000 115,469,000 2.11 148,615,244 - 0

2061/62 1,644,482 3,844,056 0.43 268,441,000 116,570,000 2.30 107,755,426 - 0

2062/63 11,382,442 - 0 302,662,490 112,367,000 2.69 69,220,496 - 0

2063/64 8,519,148 - 0 248,123,702 105,441,000 2.35 126,646,858 - 0

2064/65 3,827,920 - 0 266,993,565 67,279,000 3.37 195,570,084 - 0

2065/66 6,375,503 - 0 110,953,000 50,473,000 2.20 257,465,167 - 0



Appendix – 6

Calculation of Return on Shareholders’ Equity Ratio

A
pp
en
di

x – 7

Fiscal Year Nepal Lube Oil Ltd Dabur Nepal Pvt. Ltd Unilever Nepal Ltd.

EAT SHE ROSHE EAT SHE ROSHE EAT SHE ROSHE

2059/60 9,677,348 40,755,381 24% 79,331,000 257.251.000 31% 119,032,385 250,400,294 48%

2060/61 4,718,785 42,780,394 11% 126,894,000 352.204,000 36% 120,576,551 324,941,846 37%

2061/62 (2,199,574) 37,142,021 -6% 139,509,000 459,785,000 30% 68,043,503 342,941,849 20%

2062/63 9,903,935 38,600,276 26% 164,295,490 589,945,000 28% 42,606,160 348,125,009 12%

2063/64 7,253,037 39,696,607 18% 115,082,702 672,137,000 17% 93,167,104 358,429,113 26%

2064/65 2,922,159 40,757,037 7% 121,268,565 757,701,000 16% 140,782,743 396,013,822 36%

2065/66 3,058,555 40,771,762 8% 45,343,000 769,686,000 6% 189,200,000 216,933,296 87%



Calculation of Proprietary Ratio

Appen
dix – 8
Correlati

on

Analysis:

Let,

X = Return on Equity (ROE)

Y = Debt Ratio

Fiscal

Year

Nepal Lube Oil Ltd Dabur Nepal Pvt. Ltd Unilever Nepal Ltd.

SHE Total Assets SHE as % of

TA

SHE Total Assets SHE as % of

TA

SHE Total Assets SHE as % of

TA

2059/60 40,755,381 101,197,685 40% 257.251.000 1,309,746,000 20% 250,400,294 544,824,842 46%

2060/61 42,780,394 126,039,317 34% 352.204,000 1,591,340,000 22% 324,941,846 629,749,324 52%

2061/62 37,142,021 117,185,207 32% 459,785,000 2,019,295,000 23% 342,941,849 760,415,540 45%

2062/63 38,600,276 113,365,610 34% 589,945,000 2,132,677,000 28% 348,125,009 571,335,340 61%

2063/64 39,696,607 145,096,634 27% 672,137,000 2,278,743,000 29% 358,429,113 784,879,673 46%

2064/65 40,757,037 116,850,033 35% 757,701,000 2,244,657,000 34% 396,013,822 939,719,568 42%

2065/66 40,711,762 128,173,629 32% 769,686,000 2,348,788,000 33% 216,933,296 1,098,955828 20%



Correlation between ROE and Debt Ratio of NLOL, DNPL & UNL

FY Nepal Lube Oil Ltd Dabur Nepal Pvt. Ltd Unilever Nepal Ltd.

X Y XY X2 Y2 X Y XY X2 Y2 X Y XY X2 Y2

2059/60 24 29 696 576 841 31 63 1953 961 3969 - - - - -

2060/61 11 42 462 121 1764 36 51 1836 1296 2601 - - - - -

2061/62 -6 45 -270 36 2025 30 40 1200 900 1600 - - - - -

2062/63 26 0 0 676 0 28 41 1148 784 1681 - - - - -

2063/64 18 0 0 324 0 17 27 459 289 729 - - - - -

2064/65 7 0 0 49 0 16 3 48 256 9 - - - - -

2065/66 8 0 0 67 0 6 1 6 36 1 - - - - -

Sum 88 116 888 1846 4630 164 126 6650 4522 10590 - - - - -

Correlation( r)   = -0.40 Correlation( r)   = 0.12 Correlation( r)   = -
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Appendix – 9

Let,

X = Return on Equity (ROE)

Y = Debt Equity Ratio

Correlation between ROE and D/E Ratio of NLOL, DNPL & UNL

FY Nepal Lube Oil Ltd Dabur Nepal Pvt. Ltd Unilever Nepal Ltd.

X Y XY X2 Y2 X Y XY X2 Y2 X Y XY X2 Y2

2059/60 24 43 1032 576 1849 31 258 7998 961 66564 - - - - -

2060/61 11 81 891 121 6565 36 179 6444 1296 32041 - - - - -

2061/62 -6 98 -588 36 9604 30 135 4050 900 18225 - - - - -

2062/63 26 0 0 676 0 28 108 3024 784 11664 - - - - -

2063/64 18 0 0 324 0 17 66 1122 289 4356 - - - - -

2064/65 7 0 0 49 0 16 5 80 256 25 - - - - -

2065/66 8 0 0 67 0 6 3 18 36 9 - - - - -

Sum  88 222 1335 1846 18014 164 754 22736 4522 132884 - - - - -

Correlation( r)   = -0.51 Correlation( r)   = 0.86 Correlation( r)   = -



 
     
  






2222 YYNxxN

YXXYN
r

Appendix – 10



Let,

X = Return on Assets (ROA)

Y = Debt Ratio

FY Nepal Lube Oil Ltd Dabur Nepal Pvt. Ltd Unilever Nepal Ltd.

X Y XY X2 Y2 X Y XY X2 Y2 X Y XY X2 Y2

2059/60 12 29 348 144 841 13 63 819 169 3969 - - - - -

2060/61 6 42 252 36 1764 15 51 756 225 2601 - - - - -

2061/62 1 45 45 1 2025 13 40 520 169 1600 - - - - -

2062/63 9 0 0 81 0 13 41 533 169 1681 - - - - -

2063/64 5 0 0 25 0 10 27 270 100 729 - - - - -

2064/65 3 0 0 9 0 8 3 24 64 9 - - - - -

2065/66 2 0 0 4 0 4 1 24 16 1 - - - - -

Sum  38 116 645 300 4630 76 226 4 912 10590 - - - -

Correlation( r)   = 0.03 Correlation( r)   = 0.90 Correlation( r)   = -



Correlation between ROA & Debt Ratio of NLOL, DNPL & UNL
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Appendix – 11

Let,

X = Net Profit

Y = Long Term Debt

Correlation between NP & LTD of NLOL, DNPL & UNL (Rs. In Million)

FY Nepal Lube Oil Ltd Dabur Nepal Pvt. Ltd Unilever Nepal Ltd.

X Y XY X2 Y2 X Y XY X2 Y2 X Y XY X2 Y2

2059/60 9 17 153 81 289 79 663 52377 6241 439569 - - - - -

2060/61 4 34 136 16 1156 126 629 79254 15876 395641 - - - - -

2061/62 -2 36 -72 4 1296 139 620 86180 19321 384400 - - - - -

2062/63 9 0 0 81 0 164 637 104468 26896 405769 - - - - -

2063/64 7 0 0 49 0 115 441 50715 13225 194481 - - - - -

2064/65 2 0 0 4 0 121 36 4356 14641 1296 - - - - -

2065/66 3 0 0 9 0 45 20 900 2025 400 - - - - -

Sum  32 87 217 244 2741 789 3046 378250 98225 1821556 - - - -
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Correlation( r)   = -0.45 Correlation( r)   = 0.51 Correlation( r)   = -



Appendix – 12
Let,

X = Net Profit

Y = Total Debt

Correlation between NP & TD of NLOL, DNPL & UNL
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FY Nepal Lube Oil Ltd Dabur Nepal Pvt. Ltd Unilever Nepal Ltd.

X Y XY X2 Y2 X Y XY X2 Y2 X Y XY X2 Y2

2059/60 9 60 540 81 3600 79 1052 83108 6241 1106704 119 294 34986 14161 86436

2060/61 4 83 332 16 6889 126 1239 156114 15876 1535121 120 304 36480 14400 92416

2061/62 -2 80 -160 4 6400 139 1559 216701 19321 2430481 68 418 28424 4624 174724

2062/63 9 74 666 81 5476 164 1542 252888 26896 2377764 42 223 9366 1764 49729

2063/64 7 105 735 49 11025 115 1606 184690 13225 2579236 93 426 39618 8649 181476

2064/65 2 76 152 4 5776 121 1486 179806 14641 2208196 140 543 76020 19600 294849

2065/66 3 87 261 9 7569 45 1579 71055 2025 2493241 189 882 166698 35721 777924

Sum  32 565 2526 244 46735 789 10063 1144362 98225 14730743 771 3090 391592 98919 1657554

Correlation( r)   = -0.45 Correlation( r)   = 0.51 Correlation( r)   = -



Appendix – 13
Regression analysis of Return on Equity on Debt Ratio of NLOL

Fiscal Year Debt Ratio (X) ROE (Y) XY X2

2059/60 29 24 696 841

2060/61 42 11 462 1764

2061/62 45 -6 -270 2025

2062/63 0 26 0 0

2063/64 0 18 0 0

2064/65 0 7 0 0

2065/66 0 8 0 0

Sum  X=116 Y= 88 XY= 888 X2=4630
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Regression analysis of Return on Equity on Debt Ratio of DNPL
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XbY
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Fiscal Year Debt Ratio (X) ROE (Y) XY X2

2059/60 63 31 1953 3969

2060/61 51 36 1836 2601

2061/62 40 30 1200 1600

2062/63 41 28 1148 1681

2063/64 27 17 459 729

2064/65 3 16 48 9

2065/66 1 6 6 1

Sum  X=226 Y= 164 XY= 6650 X2=10590



Appendix – 14
Regression analysis of Return on Equity on Debt Equity Ratio of NLOL
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Regression analysis of Return on Equity on Debt Equity Ratio of DNPL
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XbY
a

Fiscal Year D/E Ratio (X) ROE (Y) XY X2

2059/60 43 24 1032 1849

2060/61 81 11 891 6561

2061/62 98 -6 -588 9604

2062/63 0 26 0 0

2063/64 0 18 0 0

2064/65 0 7 0 0

2065/66 0 8 0 0

Sum  X=222 Y= 88 XY= 1335 X2=18014

Fiscal Year D/E Ratio (X) ROE (Y) XY X2

2059/60 258 31 7998 66564

2060/61 179 36 6444 32041

2061/62 135 30 4050 18225

2062/63 108 28 3024 11664

2063/64 66 17 1122 4356

2064/65 5 16 80 25

2065/66 3 6 18 9

Sum  X=754 Y= 164 XY= 22736 X2=132884



Appendix – 15
Regression analysis of Return on Assets on Debt Ratio of NLOL
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Regression analysis of Return on Assets on Debt Ratio of DNPL
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XbY
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Fiscal Year Debt Ratio (X) ROA (Y) XY X2

2059/60 29 12 348 841

2060/61 42 6 252 1764

2061/62 45 1 45 2025

2062/63 0 9 0 0

2063/64 0 5 0 0

2064/65 0 3 0 0

2065/66 0 2 0 0

Sum  X=116 Y= 38 XY= 645 X2=4630

Fiscal Year Debt Ratio (X) ROA (Y) XY X2

2059/60 63 13 819 3969

2060/61 51 15 765 2601

2061/62 40 13 520 1600

2062/63 41 13 533 1681

2063/64 27 10 270 729

2064/65 3 8 24 9

2065/66 1 4 4 1

Sum X=226 Y= 76 XY= 2935 X2=10590



Appendix – 16
Regression analysis of Net Profit on Long-term Debt of NLOL (Rs. In Million)
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Regression analysis of Net Profit on Long-term Debt of DNPL (Rs. In Million)
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Fiscal Year LTD (X) NP(Y) XY X2

2059/60 17 9 153 289

2060/61 34 4 136 1156

2061/62 36 -2 -72 1296

2062/63 0 9 0 0

2063/64 0 7 0 0

2064/65 0 2 0 0

2065/66 0 3 0 0

Sum X=87 Y= 32 XY= 217 X2=2741

Fiscal Year LTD (X) NP(Y) XY X2

2059/60 663 79 52377 439569

2060/61 629 126 79254 395641

2061/62 620 139 86180 384400

2062/63 637 164 104468 405769

2063/64 441 115 50715 194481

2064/65 36 121 4356 1296

2065/66 20 45 900 400

Sum X=3046 Y= 789 XY= 378250 X2=1821556



Appendix – 17

Regression analysis of Net Profit on Total Debt of NLOL (Rs. In Million)
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n

XbY
a

Fiscal Year TD (X) NP(Y) XY X2

2059/60 60 9 540 3600

2060/61 83 4 332 6889

2061/62 80 -2 -160 6400

2062/63 74 9 666 5476

2063/64 105 7 7980 11025

2064/65 76 2 152 5776

2065/66 87 3 261 7569

Sum X=565 Y= 32 XY= 9771 X2=46735

Fiscal Year TD (X) NP(Y) XY X2

2059/60 1052 79 83108 1106704

2060/61 1239 126 156114 1535121

2061/62 1559 139 216701 2430481

2062/63 1542 164 252888 2377764

2063/64 1606 115 184690 2579236

2064/65 1486 121 179806 2208196

2065/66 1579 45 71055 2493241

Sum X=10063 Y= 789 XY= 1144362 X2=14730743



Regression analysis of Net Profit on Total Debt of UNL (Rs. In Million)
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Fiscal Year TD (X) NP(Y) XY X2

2059/60 294 119 34986 86436

2060/61 304 120 36480 92416

2061/62 418 98 28424 174724

2062/63 223 42 9366 49729

2063/64 426 93 39618 181476

2064/65 543 140 76020 294849

2065/66 882 189 166698 777924

Sum X=3090 Y= 771 XY= 391592 X2=1657554



APPENDIX 18

UNILEVER NEPAL LIMITED

Summary of Balance Sheet and Income Statement of UNL

Year (

B.S.)

2059/60 2060/61 2061/62 2062/63 2063/64 2064/6

5

2065/6

6

Equity 92,070,0

00

92,070,0

00

92,070,000 92,070,0

00

92,070,0

00

92,070,

000

92,070,

000

Long term

debt

- - - - - - -

Current

Liabilities

294,424,

548

304,807,

478

426,450,418,

068,601

223,210,

331

426,450,

560

- -

Total Debt

(

LTD+CL)

294,424,

548

304,807,

478

426,450,418,

068,601

223,210,

331

426,450,

560

- -

Total

Assets(FA

+CA)

544,824,

842

629,749,

324

760,415,540 571,335,

340

784,879,

673

- -

Sharehold

er’s Fund

250,400,

294

324,941,

846

342,346,849 348,125,

009

358,429,

113

- -

Sales 1,503,69

3,367

1,728,62

9,324

1,540,992,31

9

1,236,05

2,386

1,244,72

7,395

- -

EBIT 136,349,

302

148,615,

244

107,755,426 69,220,4

96

126,646,

858

- -

Interest - - - - - - -

EBT 136,349,

302

148,615,

244

107,755,426 69,220,4

96

126,646,

858

- -

Profit 119,032,

385

120,576,

551

68,043,503 42,606,1

60

93,167,1

04

- -

Capital

Employed

250,400,

294

324,941,

846

342,346,849 348,125,

009

358,429,

113

- -





APPENDIX 19
Dabur Nepal Pvt. Ltd.

Summary of Balance Sheet and Income Statement of DNPL

Year

(B.S.)

2059/60 2060/61 2061/62 2062/63 2063/64 2064/65 2065/66

Equity 79,852,0

00

79,852,0

00

79,852,0

00

79,852,0

00

79,852,0

00

79,852,0

00

79,852,0

00

Long

Term

Debt

663,365,

000

629,000,

000

620,462,

000

637,766,

000

441,163,

000

36,481,0

00

20,789,0

00

Current

Liabilitie

s

389,148,

000

610,136,

000

939,048,

000

904,966,

000

1,165,44

3,000

1,450,47

5,000

1,558,31

3,000

Total

Debt

(LTD +

CL)

1,052,51

3,000

1,239,13

6,000

1,559,51

0,000

1,542,73

2,000

1,606,60

6,000

1,846,95

6,000

1,579,10

2,000

Total

Assets

(FA +

CA)

1,309,74

6,000

1,591,34

0,000

2,019,29

5,000

2,132,67

7,000

2,278,74

3,000

2,244,65

7,000

2,348,78

8,000

Sharehol

der’s

Fund

257,251,

000

352,204,

000

459,785,

000

589,945,

000

672,137,

000

757,701,

000

769,686,

000

Sales 1,301,54

5,000

1,900,72

0,000

2,224,91

6,000

2,764,96

2,000

2,699,50

5,000

3,017,70

2,000

2,728,79

0,000

EBIT 169,495,

000

243,768,

000

268,441,

000

302,662,

490

248,123,

702

226,993,

565

110,953,

000

Interest 88,908,0

00

115,469,

000

116,570,

000

112,367,

000

105,441,

000

67,279,0

00

50,473,0

00

EBT 79,331,0 126,894, 139,509, 164,295, 115,082, 121,268, 45,343,0



00 000 000 490 702 565 00

Profit 79,331,0

00

126,894,

000

139,5090

00

164,295,

490

115,082,

702

121,268,

565

45,343,0

00

Capital

Employe

d

920,916,

000

981,204,

000

1,080,24

7,000

1,227,71

1,000

1,113,30

0,000

794,182,

000

790,475,

000

APENDIX - 20

Nepal Lube Oil Ltd.

Summary of Balance Sheet and Income Statement of NLOL

Year

(B.S.)

2059/60 2060/61 2061/62 2062/63 2063/64 2064/65 2065/66

Equity 20,292,2

00

20,292,2

00

20,292,2

00

20,292,20

0

20,292,2

00

20,292,2

00

20,292,2

00

Long

Term

Debt

17,711,4

54

34,797,9

70

36,258,5

83

- - - -

Current

Liabilities

42,730,8

50

48,460,9

53

43,784,6

03

74,765,33

4

105,400,

027

76,092,9

96

87,401,8

67

Total

Debt

(LTD +

CL)

60,442,3

04

83,258,9

23

80,043,1

86

74,765,33

4

105,400,

027

76,092,9

96

87,401,8

67

Total

Assets

(FA +

CA)

101,197,

685

126,039,

317

117,185,

207

1113,365,

610

145,096,

634

116,850,

033

128,173,

629

Sharehold

er’s Fund

40,755,3

81

42,780,3

94

37,142,0

21

38,600,27

6

39,696,6

07

40,757,0

37

40,771,7

62

Sales 107,331,

022

107,188,

225

72,223,4

08

136,004,1

36

119,151,

146

84,712,6

33

118,103,

607



EBIT 14,726,2

83

9,307,78

3

1,644,48

2

11,382,44

2

8,519,14

8

3,827,92

0

6,375,50

3

Interest 2,629,59

8

3,321,78

7

3,844,05

6

- - - -

EBT 12,096,6

85

5,985,99

6

(2199574

)

11,382,44

2

8,519,14

8

3,82,7,92

0

6,375,50

3

Profit 9,677,34

8

4,718,78

5

(2,199,57

4)

9,903,935 7,253,03

7

2.922.15

9

3.058.55

5

Capital

Employed

58,466,8

35

77,578,3

64

73,400,6

04

38,600,27

6

39,696,6

07

40,757,0

37

40,771,7

62



APPENDIX - 21

Companies’ Profile

Nepal Lube Oil Ltd (NLOL)

Introduction

NLOL was established on 1984 A.D. (1 of Srawan 2041 B.S.), in Amlekhgunj, Bara as a

public sector company under company Act, 1964. This limited company is listed in

Nepal stock Exchange, established for the purpose of producing lubricating oil and

processes them for the use of automatic machineries and also to contribute for the

economic development of the country by reducing the import of various lubrication oils.

This company was privatized on January of 1994 in accordance with privatization

program of His Majesty's Government. Its shareholders are Nepal Oil Nigam, National

Insurance Corporation, Nepal Rastra Bank, National Trading Ltd, Himal Cement

Company, Salt Trading Corporation, Nepal Industrial Development Corporation and

ordinary shareholders. It is technologically collaborated with foreign companies' i.e.

Petrosil Oil Company ltd, India/Gulf Oil Corporation USA, Gulf Asian investment Co.

Ltd, HK.

Objectives:

Every firm has certain objectives and to achieve those objectives firm performs its

activities. The main objectives of NLOL are:

a) To produce and supply all kinds of engine oil for all kinds of vehicle.

b) To give emphasis on continuous quality improvement of lubricants.

c) To proceed for the certification of ISO 9001:2000 in near future.



Capital:

The company has authorized capital of Rs. 50000000(50 million) divided into 500000

ordinary shares of Rs 100 each and it has issued capital Rs.30000000 (30 million)

divided into 300000 ordinary shares of Rs. 100 each, 1,68,36,100 subscribe shares

divided into 168361 ordinary shares of Rs 100 each, and paid up capital of Rs

168361000 divided into 168361 ordinary shares of Rs100 each fully paid up and

3456100 Bonus share divided into 34561 ordinary shares of Rs 100 each. NLOL is an

unlived firm. It has not used and debt capital to raise long-term source of fund since 3

years. It has not any burden to pay the interest to its bondholders. It raises the entire

Fund through the issue of equity share capital. NOL has not used debt capital . (Annual

Report: 2003/04)

Unilever Nepal Ltd. (UNL)

Introduction:

Unilever Nepal Ltd. Was established in 1992 A.D. as a limited company under company

act by the name of Nepal Lever Ltd, but form the fiscal year 2063/64 the general meeting

changed it and named Unilever Nepal Ltd. But it started its production activities in 1994

A.D. It is a private sector company listed in Nepal Stock Exchange (NEPSE) in 1994-09-

22. It first distributed its shares to public in 2050-09-15 through NIDC capital market.

The numbers of issued shares are 920700. Among them 736560 shares are held by

Hindustan Lever Ltd. As holding company, this is 80 % of all the issued shares. Sibkrim

land and industrial Co. Pvt. Ltd, the Nepalese collaborator, holds 46035 shares, which is

5% of total shares issued. And public shareholders hold the remaining portion 138,105

shares, which is 15% of the total issued capital.

It started production on 1994 by producing detergents, toothpaste, toilet soap etc. Now



its market is becoming broader. It launches various new products in the market and

exports its production to different countries. Its export trade is about 40% to 50% of total

trade. The company has international standard products and the company has also a

comprehensive portfolio of products. The company has not only generated employment

opportunities in the country it has also contributed to the community in different ways.

Objectives:

Similarly UNL has its own objectives. The activities of the company are devoted to

achieve the targeted objectives. The main objectives of UNL are:

a) To fulfill the daily wants of customer is company's main objectives

b) To delight its consumers though high quality products at affordable price

c) In order to raise the quality of life, anticipate the aspirations of the consumers and to

respond creatively and competitively with branded products and services.

Capital:

The company has authorized capital of Rs. 300,000,000 (300 Million) divvied into

300,0000 ordinary shares of Rs 100 each and it has issued, subscribe, and paid up[

capital of Rs. 92,,070,000 divided into 920700 ordinary shares of Rs. 100 each fully paid

up. Out of 920700 shares: 736,560 shares are held by Hindustan Lever Ltd, which is

80% of total capital issued. Sibkrim Land and Industrial Company Pvt. Ltd, the Nepalese

collaboration, hold 46035 shares. It is 5% of the total capital issued. And public

shareholders hold 138,105 shares. It is 15% of total capital issued. The company has not

employed debt capital. (Annual report 2003/04)



Dabur Nepal Pvt Ltd. (DNPL)

Introduction:

Dabur Nepal Pvt. Ltd. (DNPL) was established in 2046 B.S. as a privet limited company

according to the company act 2050. DNPL is a leading company operating on private

sector of Nepal established with the collaboration to Dabur India Limited. t has won

story of establishment today Dabur India Ltd. Produces a range of herbal, health and

personal care produces, foods, Ayurvedic medicines and pharmaceuticals. Dabur

products are produced in Nepal, Egypt and Dubai. DNPL was established as a joint

venture of Dabur India Ltd. The share of Nepalese investor in Dabur Nepal Pvt. Ltd is

20% and remaining by Dabur India Ltd. DNPL is providing services to the people of

Nepal and people of other countries under the rule and regulations of HMG. DNPL

products are consumed and export its products to SAARC countries, and other third

country like Brunei, Norway it is started form 1997/98 and it is increasing. So, it shows

that the market of Dabur products is becoming wider. It started its production by

producing Dabur Lal Danta Manjan now it has also a comprehensive portfolio of

products similar to UNL, which are related to the health and personal care.

DNPL is also providing employment opportunities contributing to the public in various

ways that are directly related to the society. The corporate office of DNPL is situated on

TNT Building at Tinkune in Kathmandu. Its factory and registered office is in Rampur

Tonkani, Bara distirict. Mr Rukma Rana is the M.D. of the organization.



Objectives:

The main objectives of the company are as follows:

a) To produce and supply different types of products based on Ayurvedic using local and imported herbs in modern factory.

b) With the objective of expanding the scope of its operation in the future with prior approval of appropriate department, the company also at

processing and blending in the scientific and standard manner different verities of herbs and producing medicines, including ayurvedic

medicines, chemicals, oils, mineral water, syrups, perfumes, elastic bandages, skin creams, saving creams, tooth paste, brushes etc.

c) To have superior understanding of consumer needs and develop products to fulfill their needs.

d) To sell and import Taxin Rosin produced form Taxus Baccotta leaves.

e) To produce any supply ayurvedic products scientifically by processing various medical plants. Such as Hajmola Tablet, Herbal shampoo and shop,

Chayawanpras, real fruit juice etc.

f) To develop Nurseries, Forestations, Herb culture and other related activities in scientific manner and continue innovation in products and processes.

Capital:

The two most important elements of capital structure, debt and equity are used by DNPL, which minimizes the overall cost of capital, and maximizes the

total value of firm. So the capital structure of the company should be optimal to some extent. DNPL has 140,000,000 authorized capital dividend into



1,400,000 equity shares of Rs. 100 each, 80,000,000 issued capital dividend into 800,000 equity shares of Rs. 100 each and 798,520,000 subscribed and

paid up capital dividend into 798,520 ordinary shares of Rs. 100 each fully paid up. Similarly DNPL has21, 492,000,000 debt capital in the year 2003\04

including both secured and unsecured loans. (Annual report, 2003/2004)

DNPL is the levered company. It has 2.91% debt and remaining 97.09% equity capital in the fiscal year 2004/05. From this debt to equity ratio we can say

that the company is in continuous process of un-levered firm.


